
Minioren-A finale 
Kring Overijssel 
Almelo 14-6-2014 t/m 15-6-2014 

Minioren Finale Overijssel dag 1 - zaterdag 14 juni 2014 (25 m) 

1. 100m vrije slag - Dames 
9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

1. Anne Kleine Koerkamp (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200401428) 

2. Ismay Lichtendonk (De Grunte, 200400622) 

3. Puck Koopman (De Dinkel, 200400038) 

4. Luna Hofmeijer (WS Twente, 200400006) 

5. Aleid te Velthuis (De Grunte, 200401470) 

6. Loes Sotthewes (WS Twente, 200401792) 

7. Sanne Temmen (De Dinkel, 200400682) 

8. Iris Markslag (Het Ravijn, 200400500) 

9. Dana Kuipers (Het Ravijn, 200401454) 

10. Claire Bosch (De Dinkel, 200401480) 

11. Kim Leideman (De Grunte, 200401352) 

12. Annejèn Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200400442) 

13. Inge Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401648) 

14. Nienke Busch (E Z C, 200400464) 

15. Marieke Lenderink (De Dinkel, 200400778) 

16. Sarie Kluitman (De Dinkel, 200400202) 

17. Maya de Best (WS Twente, 200402444) 

18. Fiona Wormeester (E Z C, 200400674) 

2. 100m vrije slag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Finn Kuijpers (E Z C, 200300287) 

2. Matias Jansen (Zignea, 200300199) 

3. Kylian Heederik (Swol 1894, 200300353) 

4. Mika Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200300339) 

5. Niels Kragt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200300155) 

6. Kieran de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301009) 

7. Rinze Kroeze (Deltasteur, 200300489) 

8. Sven Koppenhagen (Z&PV de Veene, 200301443) 

9. Luuk Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200301085) 

10. Lars Kogelman (O Z & P C, 200300111) 

11. Luc Aveskamp (De Dinkel, 200300337) 

12. Andy Zandvliet (De Mors, 200300381) 

01:14.68

01:17.90

01:19.26

01:19.73

01:21.59

01:22.12

01:22.12

01:22.95

01:23.65

01:24.06

01:24.24

01:24.77

01:26.63

01:27.52

01:27.94

01:28.59

01:29.10

01:30.44

01:09.50

01:10.78

01:13.19

01:13.31

01:16.10

01:16.15

01:16.40

01:16.44

01:16.44

01:18.36

01:18.62

01:18.71



13. Chiel Kootstra (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301463) 

14. Bart Oude Egbrink (O Z & P C, 200300491) 

15. Kevin Lucas (De Dinkel, 200300545) 

16. Nathan de Boer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301395) 

3. 200m wisselslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

2. Lindsey Berghuis (ZVZwartsluis, 200300104) 

3. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

4. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

5. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

6. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

7. Sanne Westenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302444) 

8. Lionne Klarenbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300108) 

9. Lotte Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200301838) 

10. Maudé Lesscher (Z&PV de Veene, 200300018) 

11. Soraya Rakers (De Dinkel, 200300818) 

12. Jasmijn Bergman (De Dinkel, 200300186) 

13. Hannah Hulst (ZVZwartsluis, 200300264) 

DIS. Lonneke Geers (De Dinkel, 200301400) 

DIS. Ellody Ausma (WS Twente, 200301092) 

DIS. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

4. 100m schoolslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Luuk Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200200537) 

2. Leon van den Hof (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200203269) 

3. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

4. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

5. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

6. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

7. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

8. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

9. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

10. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

11. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

12. Stijn Lubbers (Zignea, 200202133) 

13. Tom van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200200391) 

14. Olaf Ophuis (WS Twente, 200200017) 

15. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

16. Max de Lange (Deltasteur, 200200675) 

01:18.71

01:19.24

01:19.36

01:20.55

02:50.55

03:01.51

03:03.52

03:04.19

03:05.54

03:12.13

03:13.71

03:14.50

03:15.34

03:15.74

03:17.75

03:20.24

03:20.30

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:24.73

01:31.62

01:32.25

01:32.25

01:33.40

01:34.33

01:34.62

01:34.68

01:35.60

01:36.95

01:38.11

01:38.22

01:39.30

01:39.45

01:42.29

01:42.69



17. Jannick de Lang (E Z C, 200201343) 

DIS. Ivo Karamoy Faulhaber (Z&PV de Veene, 200200363) 

5. 100m vrije slag - Dames 
7 - 8 jaar (Minioren 2 en 3)  

1. Senna Geerdink (Deltasteur, 200500026) 

2. Iris Timmermans (Het Ravijn, 200500172) 

3. Roos Arnold (Het Ravijn, 200500060) 

4. Maritha de Jager (De Eerste Kolk, 200500314) 

5. Esther Engbers (WS Twente, 200500358) 

6. Hanne Olde Dubbelink (De Dinkel, 200500514) 

7. Danique Koster (Deltasteur, 200500258) 

8. Pleun Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500512) 

9. Lisanne Nijland (Swol 1894, 200500224) 

10. Myrthe Dorgelo (ZVZwartsluis, 200500068) 

11. Chantal van Brussel (De Mors, 200500404) 

12. Laurentien Bosman (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200500080) 

13. Lise van Rijn (O Z & P C, 200500634) 

14. Nikita Timmerman (E Z C, 200600158) 

15. Hannah ter Maat (De Mors, 200500168) 

16. Evi Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200500770) 

DIS. Yke Groener (De Dinkel, 200500772) 

DIS. Famke Bom (V Z & P C, 200500782) 

6. 100m vrije slag - Heren 
7 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4 en later)  

1. Meindert Dekkinga (Zignea, 200400377) 

2. Jacco Nijland (ZPC De Hof, 200400081) 

3. Stef Eektimmerman (Het Ravijn, 200400569) 

4. Quinten ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200400075) 

5. Matthias Hiltjesdam (De Mors, 200400137) 

6. Quinten van der Velde (WS Twente, 200400321) 

7. Niek Hamans (E Z C, 200401763) 

8. Mika Groot Rouwen (O Z & P C, 200400023) 

9. Niels Epema (Swol 1894, 200400617) 

10. Yanieck Frijstein (Deltasteur, 200500329) 

11. Niek Lammertink (ZPC De Hof, 200400079) 

12. Jasper Woolderink (WS Twente, 200400301) 

13. Robert van den Noort (Deltasteur, 200400811) 

14. Quinn Heederik (Swol 1894, 200400093) 

15. Hessel Boks (Z&PV de Veene, 200401427) 

01:43.70

00:00.00

01:24.15

01:25.68

01:31.71

01:32.01

01:34.52

01:34.78

01:36.07

01:36.07

01:36.65

01:36.68

01:37.44

01:37.65

01:37.90

01:47.00

01:51.19

01:51.38

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:15.91

01:16.34

01:18.07

01:19.60

01:20.68

01:21.39

01:22.45

01:24.25

01:24.51

01:25.54

01:26.17

01:26.66

01:27.20

01:27.23

01:29.24



16. Finn Slinkman (De Mors, 200500081) 

17. Robin van den Berg (De Eerste Kolk, 200400699) 

18. Jort van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200400335) 

7. 50m vlinderslag - Dames 
9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

1. Puck Koopman (De Dinkel, 200400038) 

2. Dana Kuipers (Het Ravijn, 200401454) 

3. Anne Kleine Koerkamp (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200401428) 

4. Annejèn Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200400442) 

5. Aniek Mars (Hera'11, 200400372) 

6. Luna Hofmeijer (WS Twente, 200400006) 

7. Loes Sotthewes (WS Twente, 200401792) 

8. Aleid te Velthuis (De Grunte, 200401470) 

9. Donice Tempelman (De Grunte, 200401684) 

10. Monica Faber (Deltasteur, 200400388) 

11. Silke Lok (WS Twente, 200400342) 

12. Ismay Lichtendonk (De Grunte, 200400622) 

13. Jolieke van den Berg (Het Ravijn, 200400810) 

14. Fiona Wormeester (E Z C, 200400674) 

15. Tara Schuurman (Deltasteur, 200400386) 

16. Sarie Kluitman (De Dinkel, 200400202) 

17. Iris Markslag (Het Ravijn, 200400500) 

18. Inge Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401648) 

8. 50m vlinderslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Matias Jansen (Zignea, 200300199) 

2. Andy Zandvliet (De Mors, 200300381) 

3. Finn Kuijpers (E Z C, 200300287) 

4. Kylian Heederik (Swol 1894, 200300353) 

5. Luuk Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200301085) 

6. Mika Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200300339) 

7. Luc Aveskamp (De Dinkel, 200300337) 

8. Kieran de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301009) 

9. Bart Oude Egbrink (O Z & P C, 200300491) 

10. Rinze Kroeze (Deltasteur, 200300489) 

11. Rens Klein Hofmeijer (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200302695) 

12. Thijs Oonk (O Z & P C, 200300245) 

13. Luuk Bos (V Z & P C, 200300151) 

14. Wouter Kip (O Z & P C, 200300697) 

15. Chiel Kootstra (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301463) 

01:29.40

01:34.09

01:39.44

00:42.52

00:43.51

00:43.54

00:45.08

00:45.21

00:45.30

00:45.79

00:47.86

00:48.31

00:48.52

00:48.61

00:49.22

00:50.27

00:50.27

00:50.82

00:51.20

00:51.22

00:52.50

00:35.84

00:37.43

00:38.50

00:38.50

00:39.51

00:40.76

00:41.03

00:41.77

00:42.14

00:42.93

00:44.09

00:44.40

00:44.58

00:45.97

00:46.08



16. Kevin Lucas (De Dinkel, 200300545) 

17. Lars Kogelman (O Z & P C, 200300111) 

9. 100m vrije slag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

2. Lindsey Berghuis (ZVZwartsluis, 200300104) 

3. Soraya Rakers (De Dinkel, 200300818) 

4. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

5. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

6. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

7. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

8. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

9. Maudé Lesscher (Z&PV de Veene, 200300018) 

10. Lionne Klarenbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300108) 

11. Juliëtte Jansen (ZVZwartsluis, 200303006) 

12. Sanne Westenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302444) 

13. Naomi Polinder (Swol 1894, 200300020) 

13. Ellody Ausma (WS Twente, 200301092) 

15. Jasmijn Bergman (De Dinkel, 200300186) 

16. Lotte Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200301838) 

10. 100m rugslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

2. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

3. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

4. Luuk Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200200537) 

5. Leon van den Hof (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200203269) 

6. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

7. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

8. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

9. Max de Lange (Deltasteur, 200200675) 

10. Jens zum Grotenhoff (O Z & P C, 200200171) 

11. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

12. Thijs van Erp (Swol 1894, 200200313) 

13. Bob Evers (O Z & P C, 200200233) 

14. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

15. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

16. Tom van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200200391) 

DIS. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

11. 100m schoolslag - Dames 

00:46.42

00:46.49

01:08.96

01:09.21

01:13.22

01:13.96

01:15.24

01:15.66

01:18.15

01:18.57

01:18.86

01:19.54

01:19.76

01:20.06

01:20.59

01:20.59

01:22.79

01:29.33

01:12.81

01:16.36

01:19.42

01:19.94

01:20.96

01:21.39

01:26.23

01:26.42

01:26.89

01:27.17

01:27.57

01:28.31

01:28.60

01:29.10

01:30.08

01:33.15

00:00.00



7 - 8 jaar (Minioren 2 en 3)  

1. Lisanne Nijland (Swol 1894, 200500224) 

2. Iris Timmermans (Het Ravijn, 200500172) 

3. Laurentien Bosman (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200500080) 

4. Senna Geerdink (Deltasteur, 200500026) 

5. Myrthe Dorgelo (ZVZwartsluis, 200500068) 

6. Chantal van Brussel (De Mors, 200500404) 

7. Esmee van der Hoeven (Swol 1894, 200500322) 

8. Yente Hallink (De Grunte, 200500632) 

9. Marieke Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500170) 

10. Noa van de Beek (Deltasteur, 200500256) 

11. Hannah ter Maat (De Mors, 200500168) 

12. Esther Engbers (WS Twente, 200500358) 

13. Marieke Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200600330) 

14. Hanne Olde Dubbelink (De Dinkel, 200500514) 

15. Eline Pullen (De Grunte, 200500630) 

16. Mette Stoelhorst (V Z & P C, 200600222) 

17. Noëlle de Boer (Z&PV de Veene, 200500274) 

DIS. Lise van Rijn (O Z & P C, 200500634) 

12. 100m schoolslag - Heren 
7 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4 en later)  

1. Mika Groot Rouwen (O Z & P C, 200400023) 

2. Jort van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200400335) 

3. Niek Lammertink (ZPC De Hof, 200400079) 

4. Derk Venerius (Zwemclub Losser, 200400493) 

5. Quinten Lorkeers (V Z & P C, 200400015) 

6. Niels Epema (Swol 1894, 200400617) 

7. Matthias Hiltjesdam (De Mors, 200400137) 

8. Yanieck Frijstein (Deltasteur, 200500329) 

9. Rolf ter Keurs (Z&PV de Veene, 200500137) 

10. Jacco Nijland (ZPC De Hof, 200400081) 

11. Niek Hamans (E Z C, 200401763) 

12. Quinten ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200400075) 

13. Yannick van Schendel (Zignea, 200401239) 

14. Jasper Woolderink (WS Twente, 200400301) 

15. Quinten van der Velde (WS Twente, 200400321) 

16. Robert van den Noort (Deltasteur, 200400811) 

17. Robin van den Berg (De Eerste Kolk, 200400699) 

13. 100m rugslag - Dames 
9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

01:46.93

01:47.80

01:52.18

01:53.07

01:53.23

01:54.27

01:55.17

01:55.54

01:55.83

01:56.19

01:56.36

01:56.85

01:57.95

01:58.73

02:00.38

02:02.42

02:04.69

00:00.00

01:39.54

01:40.08

01:41.39

01:43.17

01:44.57

01:45.26

01:45.29

01:46.00

01:46.87

01:47.07

01:48.90

01:50.67

01:51.70

01:51.83

01:52.42

01:56.16

01:59.45



1. Puck Koopman (De Dinkel, 200400038) 

2. Claire Bosch (De Dinkel, 200401480) 

3. Ismay Lichtendonk (De Grunte, 200400622) 

4. Dana Kuipers (Het Ravijn, 200401454) 

5. Loes Sotthewes (WS Twente, 200401792) 

6. Marieke Lenderink (De Dinkel, 200400778) 

7. Kim Leideman (De Grunte, 200401352) 

8. Iris Markslag (Het Ravijn, 200400500) 

9. Tess Wolbert (De Dinkel, 200400538) 

10. Monica Faber (Deltasteur, 200400388) 

11. Inge Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401648) 

12. Sanne Temmen (De Dinkel, 200400682) 

13. Senna Brinks (ZPC De Hof, 200400034) 

14. Nienke Busch (E Z C, 200400464) 

15. Aleid te Velthuis (De Grunte, 200401470) 

16. Annejèn Smelt (ZVZwartsluis, 200400442) 

DIS. Anne Kleine Koerkamp (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200401428) 

DIS. Luna Hofmeijer (WS Twente, 200400006) 

14. 100m rugslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Finn Kuijpers (E Z C, 200300287) 

2. Matias Jansen (Zignea, 200300199) 

3. Kylian Heederik (Swol 1894, 200300353) 

4. Rinze Kroeze (Deltasteur, 200300489) 

5. Mika Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200300339) 

6. Luuk Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200301085) 

7. Sven Koppenhagen (Z&PV de Veene, 200301443) 

8. Hidde Giesen (ZPC De Hof, 200300215) 

9. Ewald de Haas (WS Twente, 200301945) 

10. Bart Oude Egbrink (O Z & P C, 200300491) 

11. Luuk Bos (V Z & P C, 200300151) 

12. Wouter Kip (O Z & P C, 200300697) 

13. Luc Aveskamp (De Dinkel, 200300337) 

14. Kevin Lucas (De Dinkel, 200300545) 

15. Kieran de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301009) 

16. Andy Zandvliet (De Mors, 200300381) 

17. Thijs Oonk (O Z & P C, 200300245) 

15. 100m vlinderslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

01:26.72

01:28.90

01:30.67

01:34.63

01:34.64

01:36.36

01:36.50

01:38.51

01:38.60

01:38.90

01:39.30

01:40.21

01:40.23

01:41.29

01:42.65

01:43.67

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:20.33

01:20.74

01:20.74

01:23.60

01:25.41

01:25.63

01:26.04

01:27.67

01:29.04

01:29.20

01:29.60

01:30.41

01:30.59

01:32.70

01:34.72

01:36.91

01:44.02

01:24.18



2. Lindsey Berghuis (ZVZwartsluis, 200300104) 

3. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

4. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

5. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

6. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

7. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

8. Sanne Westenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302444) 

9. Maud Masselink (Z&PV de Veene, 200300512) 

10. Suzanne Schotman (Zignea, 200300742) 

11. Maaike Volkers (Het Ravijn, 200300066) 

12. Lonneke Geers (De Dinkel, 200301400) 

13. Lionne Klarenbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300108) 

14. Damascha Tukkers (De Dinkel, 200301414) 

15. Maudé Lesscher (Z&PV de Veene, 200300018) 

16. Lotte Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200301838) 

16. 400m vrije slag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

2. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

3. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

4. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

5. Thijs van Erp (Swol 1894, 200200313) 

6. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

7. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

8. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

9. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

10. Jens zum Grotenhoff (O Z & P C, 200200171) 

11. Bram Kuipers (De Dinkel, 200200419) 

12. Max de Lange (Deltasteur, 200200675) 

13. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

14. Tom van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200200391) 

01:27.89

01:29.04

01:33.73

01:35.54

01:36.69

01:37.59

01:39.11

01:39.59

01:39.59

01:43.04

01:43.07

01:43.36

01:43.94

01:44.89

01:48.57

05:05.73
200m 02:28.10 148,10      

05:10.35
200m 02:30.38 150,38      

05:10.85
200m 02:32.68 152,68      

05:29.84
200m 02:40.89 160,89      

05:31.20
200m 02:42.32 162,32      

05:39.08
200m 02:44.39 164,39      

05:47.42
200m 02:50.73 170,73      

05:50.42
200m 02:51.73 171,73      

05:51.51
200m 02:54.16 174,16      

05:52.89
200m 02:52.13 172,13      

06:02.29
200m 02:58.91 178,91      

06:02.41
200m 03:00.44 180,44      

06:02.48
200m 03:00.10 180,10      

06:11.05
200m 03:05.25 185,25      



15. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

16. Vincent Veluwenkamp (De Mors, 200200647) 

17. Olaf Ophuis (WS Twente, 200200017) 

Minioren Finale Overijssel dag 2 - zondag 15 juni 2014 (25 m) 

17. 50m vlinderslag - Dames 
7 - 8 jaar (Minioren 2 en 3)  

1. Iris Timmermans (Het Ravijn, 200500172) 

2. Senna Geerdink (Deltasteur, 200500026) 

3. Hanne Olde Dubbelink (De Dinkel, 200500514) 

4. Esther Engbers (WS Twente, 200500358) 

5. Lisanne Nijland (Swol 1894, 200500224) 

6. Myrthe Dorgelo (ZVZwartsluis, 200500068) 

7. Marieke Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500170) 

8. Demi Westendorp (Deltasteur, 200500262) 

9. Danique Koster (Deltasteur, 200500258) 

10. Yke Groener (De Dinkel, 200500772) 

11. Lisa Lammertink (Het Ravijn, 200500910) 

12. Fabienne van Luyk (De Eerste Kolk, 200500076) 

13. Pleun Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500512) 

14. Evi Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200500770) 

15. Gernita Rave (Deltasteur, 200500600) 

DIS. Yente Hallink (De Grunte, 200500632) 

DIS. Noa van de Beek (Deltasteur, 200500256) 

18. 50m vlinderslag - Heren 
7 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4 en later)  

1. Quinn Heederik (Swol 1894, 200400093) 

2. Quinten ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200400075) 

3. Niek Hamans (E Z C, 200401763) 

4. Jacco Nijland (ZPC De Hof, 200400081) 

5. Stef Eektimmerman (Het Ravijn, 200400569) 

6. Mika Groot Rouwen (O Z & P C, 200400023) 

7. Niek Lammertink (ZPC De Hof, 200400079) 

8. Hessel Boks (Z&PV de Veene, 200401427) 

9. Quinten van der Velde (WS Twente, 200400321) 

10. Niels Epema (Swol 1894, 200400617) 

11. Finn Slinkman (De Mors, 200500081) 

12. Jesper Bos (WS Twente, 200401017) 

13. Robin van den Berg (De Eerste Kolk, 200400699) 

06:12.18
200m 03:05.66 185,66      

06:16.89
200m 03:05.10 185,10      

06:20.08
200m 03:08.14 188,14      

00:47.45

00:48.39

00:49.02

00:50.18

00:50.73

00:51.60

00:52.96

00:53.13

00:53.25

00:54.86

00:59.95

01:00.87

01:01.04

01:01.16

01:11.67

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:41.61

00:42.12

00:42.81

00:43.95

00:44.57

00:44.77

00:45.82

00:45.92

00:46.52

00:47.54

00:47.87

00:49.51

00:53.89



DIS. Jort van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200400335) 

DIS. Jasper Woolderink (WS Twente, 200400301) 

DIS. Meindert Dekkinga (Zignea, 200400377) 

DIS. Derk Venerius (Zwemclub Losser, 200400493) 

19. 100m rugslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

2. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

3. Lindsey Berghuis (ZVZwartsluis, 200300104) 

4. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

5. Lotte Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200301838) 

6. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

7. Hanne Masseling (De Dinkel, 200300470) 

8. Sanne Westenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302444) 

9. Soraya Rakers (De Dinkel, 200300818) 

10. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

11. Suzanne Schotman (Zignea, 200300742) 

12. Jasmijn Bergman (De Dinkel, 200300186) 

13. Mia de Vente (Het Ravijn, 200300518) 

14. Lonneke Geers (De Dinkel, 200301400) 

15. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

16. Noa van den Berg (WS Twente, 200302118) 

17. Renate Dellemijn (Swol 1894, 200301770) 

DIS. Maudé Lesscher (Z&PV de Veene, 200300018) 

20. 100m vlinderslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

2. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

3. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

4. Leon van den Hof (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200203269) 

5. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

6. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

7. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

8. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

9. Thijs van Erp (Swol 1894, 200200313) 

10. Yoeri Karg (WS Twente, 200201515) 

11. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

12. Jens zum Grotenhoff (O Z & P C, 200200171) 

13. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:20.91

01:21.50

01:21.50

01:23.68

01:24.57

01:25.26

01:25.73

01:26.64

01:27.65

01:28.20

01:28.27

01:30.79

01:31.44

01:32.14

01:32.25

01:32.50

01:34.89

00:00.00

01:16.57

01:21.39

01:28.15

01:28.60

01:29.96

01:30.00

01:31.99

01:34.56

01:35.57

01:35.57

01:36.07

01:36.16

01:37.03



14. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

15. Bram Kuipers (De Dinkel, 200200419) 

16. Olaf Ophuis (WS Twente, 200200017) 

DIS. Luuk Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200200537) 

21. 200m wisselslag - Dames 
9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

1. Anne Kleine Koerkamp (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200401428) 

2. Puck Koopman (De Dinkel, 200400038) 

3. Luna Hofmeijer (WS Twente, 200400006) 

4. Ismay Lichtendonk (De Grunte, 200400622) 

5. Inge Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401648) 

6. Aleid te Velthuis (De Grunte, 200401470) 

7. Claire Bosch (De Dinkel, 200401480) 

8. Sanne Temmen (De Dinkel, 200400682) 

9. Aniek Mars (Hera'11, 200400372) 

10. Monica Faber (Deltasteur, 200400388) 

11. Marieke Lenderink (De Dinkel, 200400778) 

12. Silke Lok (WS Twente, 200400342) 

13. Tessa Sportel (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401644) 

14. Sarie Kluitman (De Dinkel, 200400202) 

DIS. Tess Wolbert (De Dinkel, 200400538) 

DIS. Kim Leideman (De Grunte, 200401352) 

DIS. Loes Sotthewes (WS Twente, 200401792) 

DIS. Roos Schuite (ZVZwartsluis, 200400526) 

22. 200m wisselslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Matias Jansen (Zignea, 200300199) 

2. Finn Kuijpers (E Z C, 200300287) 

3. Kylian Heederik (Swol 1894, 200300353) 

4. Mika Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200300339) 

5. Rinze Kroeze (Deltasteur, 200300489) 

6. Luuk Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200301085) 

7. Bart Oude Egbrink (O Z & P C, 200300491) 

8. Kieran de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301009) 

9. Chiel Kootstra (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301463) 

10. Niels Kragt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200300155) 

11. Wouter Kip (O Z & P C, 200300697) 

12. Kevin Lucas (De Dinkel, 200300545) 

13. Nathan de Boer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301395) 

DIS. Luc Aveskamp (De Dinkel, 200300337) 

01:37.72

01:45.65

01:47.86

00:00.00

03:07.08

03:14.57

03:17.23

03:17.48

03:24.79

03:29.37

03:30.51

03:31.06

03:33.14

03:34.82

03:35.86

03:37.31

03:42.93

03:46.84

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

02:49.46

02:49.46

02:58.84

03:02.21

03:02.69

03:09.51

03:11.68

03:11.72

03:15.29

03:15.61

03:16.54

03:20.10

03:24.87

00:00.00



DIS. Andy Zandvliet (De Mors, 200300381) 

DIS. Lars Kogelman (O Z & P C, 200300111) 

DIS. Thijs Oonk (O Z & P C, 200300245) 

23. 100m rugslag - Dames 
7 - 8 jaar (Minioren 2 en 3)  

1. Iris Timmermans (Het Ravijn, 200500172) 

2. Roos Arnold (Het Ravijn, 200500060) 

3. Senna Geerdink (Deltasteur, 200500026) 

4. Lisanne Nijland (Swol 1894, 200500224) 

5. Myrthe Dorgelo (ZVZwartsluis, 200500068) 

6. Marieke Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500170) 

7. Yke Groener (De Dinkel, 200500772) 

8. Marieke Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200600330) 

9. Noa van de Beek (Deltasteur, 200500256) 

10. Esther Engbers (WS Twente, 200500358) 

11. Danique Koster (Deltasteur, 200500258) 

12. Demi Westendorp (Deltasteur, 200500262) 

13. Mette Stoelhorst (V Z & P C, 200600222) 

DIS. Hanne Olde Dubbelink (De Dinkel, 200500514) 

DIS. Pleun Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500512) 

24. 100m rugslag - Heren 
7 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4 en later)  

1. Jort van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200400335) 

2. Niek Hamans (E Z C, 200401763) 

3. Niels Epema (Swol 1894, 200400617) 

4. Jasper Woolderink (WS Twente, 200400301) 

5. Quinten ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200400075) 

6. Yanieck Frijstein (Deltasteur, 200500329) 

7. Jacco Nijland (ZPC De Hof, 200400081) 

8. Meindert Dekkinga (Zignea, 200400377) 

9. Stef Eektimmerman (Het Ravijn, 200400569) 

10. Jesper Bos (WS Twente, 200401017) 

11. Robin van den Berg (De Eerste Kolk, 200400699) 

12. Quinn Heederik (Swol 1894, 200400093) 

DIS. Mika Groot Rouwen (O Z & P C, 200400023) 

DIS. Quinten van der Velde (WS Twente, 200400321) 

25. 100m schoolslag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

2. Jasmijn van der Ent (WS Twente, 200302648) 

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:33.70

01:34.84

01:35.75

01:39.72

01:41.57

01:41.57

01:43.82

01:46.80

01:47.71

01:48.51

01:49.03

01:49.70

01:51.10

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:29.15

01:29.15

01:29.15

01:30.64

01:31.02

01:32.67

01:34.02

01:35.55

01:38.28

01:41.81

01:41.81

01:41.96

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:28.46

01:32.45



3. Hannah Hulst (ZVZwartsluis, 200300264) 

4. Suzanne Schotman (Zignea, 200300742) 

5. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

6. Soraya Rakers (De Dinkel, 200300818) 

7. Juliëtte Jansen (ZVZwartsluis, 200303006) 

8. Lotte Pieterman (Swol 1894, 200301838) 

9. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

10. Lieke van Assen (WS Twente, 200301678) 

11. Jasmijn Bergman (De Dinkel, 200300186) 

12. Iris Lok (WS Twente, 200301094) 

13. Lonneke Geers (De Dinkel, 200301400) 

14. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

15. Maudé Lesscher (Z&PV de Veene, 200300018) 

DIS. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

DIS. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

DIS. Natalie van Leusen (ZVZwartsluis, 200300102) 

26. 100m vrije slag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

2. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

3. Luuk Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200200537) 

4. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

5. Leon van den Hof (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200203269) 

6. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

7. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

8. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

9. Thijs van Erp (Swol 1894, 200200313) 

10. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

11. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

12. Jens zum Grotenhoff (O Z & P C, 200200171) 

13. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

14. Jannick de Lang (E Z C, 200201343) 

15. Bram Kuipers (De Dinkel, 200200419) 

16. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

17. Olaf Ophuis (WS Twente, 200200017) 

27. 100m schoolslag - Dames 
9 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4)  

1. Anne Kleine Koerkamp (DZ & PC de IJsel, 200401428) 

2. Kim Leideman (De Grunte, 200401352) 

3. Puck Koopman (De Dinkel, 200400038) 

01:33.67

01:35.26

01:38.06

01:39.86

01:40.18

01:40.50

01:40.84

01:41.28

01:41.42

01:41.89

01:41.97

01:42.90

01:43.39

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:03.29

01:04.82

01:09.28

01:10.12

01:10.45

01:11.23

01:11.54

01:13.42

01:13.70

01:14.72

01:15.69

01:16.29

01:16.31

01:17.53

01:18.71

01:18.71

01:24.86

01:38.27

01:39.90

01:40.81



4. Luna Hofmeijer (WS Twente, 200400006) 

5. Ismay Lichtendonk (De Grunte, 200400622) 

6. Inge Koekoek (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401648) 

7. Sanne Temmen (De Dinkel, 200400682) 

8. Tess Wolbert (De Dinkel, 200400538) 

9. Sanne de Wilde (Deltasteur, 200400384) 

10. Silke Lok (WS Twente, 200400342) 

11. Tara Schuurman (Deltasteur, 200400386) 

12. Claire Bosch (De Dinkel, 200401480) 

13. Aniek Mars (Hera'11, 200400372) 

14. Annakey Willcox (Zwemclub Losser, 200401050) 

15. Tessa Sportel (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200401644) 

16. Aleid te Velthuis (De Grunte, 200401470) 

DIS. Senna Brinks (ZPC De Hof, 200400034) 

28. 100m schoolslag - Heren 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Matias Jansen (Zignea, 200300199) 

2. Kylian Heederik (Swol 1894, 200300353) 

3. Finn Kuijpers (E Z C, 200300287) 

4. Rinze Kroeze (Deltasteur, 200300489) 

5. Kieran de Heer (Z&PV de Veene, 200301009) 

6. Andy Zandvliet (De Mors, 200300381) 

7. Luuk Bos (V Z & P C, 200300151) 

8. Kevin Lucas (De Dinkel, 200300545) 

9. Lars Meijer (De Mors, 200301497) 

9. Chiel Kootstra (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200301463) 

11. Lars Kogelman (O Z & P C, 200300111) 

12. Mika Heskamp (De Dinkel, 200300339) 

13. Luc Aveskamp (De Dinkel, 200300337) 

14. Wouter Kip (O Z & P C, 200300697) 

15. Luuk Ruinemans (De Dinkel, 200301085) 

DIS. Niels Kragt (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200300155) 

DIS. Tom Mastebroek (Zignea, 200300201) 

29. 100m wisselslag - Dames 
7 - 8 jaar (Minioren 2 en 3)  

1. Iris Timmermans (Het Ravijn, 200500172) 

2. Senna Geerdink (Deltasteur, 200500026) 

3. Lisanne Nijland (Swol 1894, 200500224) 

4. Roos Arnold (Het Ravijn, 200500060) 

5. Lise van Rijn (O Z & P C, 200500634) 

01:41.10

01:45.04

01:45.28

01:46.43

01:46.94

01:47.28

01:48.39

01:48.58

01:48.73

01:51.52

01:52.27

01:52.33

01:56.85

00:00.00

01:26.79

01:29.25

01:30.14

01:36.26

01:37.91

01:38.00

01:38.16

01:40.03

01:40.84

01:40.84

01:42.69

01:44.82

01:46.15

01:46.51

01:47.17

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:35.18

01:36.95

01:40.76

01:41.50

01:41.72



6. Hanne Olde Dubbelink (De Dinkel, 200500514) 

7. Esther Engbers (WS Twente, 200500358) 

8. Marieke Westerhof (De Dinkel, 200500170) 

9. Yke Groener (De Dinkel, 200500772) 

10. Mette Stoelhorst (V Z & P C, 200600222) 

11. Famke Bom (V Z & P C, 200500782) 

12. Demi Westendorp (Deltasteur, 200500262) 

13. Danique Koster (Deltasteur, 200500258) 

14. Eline Pullen (De Grunte, 200500630) 

DIS. Yente Hallink (De Grunte, 200500632) 

DIS. Noa van de Beek (Deltasteur, 200500256) 

30. 100m wisselslag - Heren 
7 - 9 jaar (Minioren 4 en later)  

1. Jort van der Vlag (WS Twente, 200400335) 

2. Niek Hamans (E Z C, 200401763) 

3. Niels Epema (Swol 1894, 200400617) 

4. Niek Lammertink (ZPC De Hof, 200400079) 

5. Quinten ten Dam (ZPC De Hof, 200400075) 

6. Mika Groot Rouwen (O Z & P C, 200400023) 

7. Quinten van der Velde (WS Twente, 200400321) 

8. Derk Venerius (Zwemclub Losser, 200400493) 

9. Quinn Heederik (Swol 1894, 200400093) 

10. Stef Eektimmerman (Het Ravijn, 200400569) 

11. Finn Slinkman (De Mors, 200500081) 

12. Jesper Bos (WS Twente, 200401017) 

13. Meindert Dekkinga (Zignea, 200400377) 

14. Robin van den Berg (De Eerste Kolk, 200400699) 

DIS. Jasper Woolderink (WS Twente, 200400301) 

31. 400m vrije slag - Dames 
10 - 10 jaar (Minioren 5)  

1. Lindsey Berghuis (ZVZwartsluis, 200300104) 

2. Lynn Joor (Het Ravijn, 200300550) 

3. Joy van Dieren (De Dinkel, 200300182) 

4. Jocelyn Horbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300302) 

5. Milou ten Koppel (Deltasteur, 200302572) 

6. Tahnee Slinkman (De Mors, 200300126) 

01:44.16

01:44.81

01:45.20

01:46.94

01:54.34

01:54.96

01:55.39

01:55.49

01:57.41

00:00.00

00:00.00

01:30.21

01:30.88

01:31.67

01:31.90

01:32.27

01:32.57

01:36.01

01:36.71

01:37.36

01:37.92

01:39.86

01:41.01

01:42.33

01:47.06

00:00.00

05:25.45
200m 02:37.59 157,59      

05:38.52
200m 02:44.53 164,53      

05:44.19
200m 02:51.22 171,22      

05:59.09
200m 02:57.39 177,39      

05:59.83
200m 02:57.68 177,68      

05:59.97
200m 02:54.99 174,99      



7. Soraya Rakers (De Dinkel, 200300818) 

8. Naomi Polinder (Swol 1894, 200300020) 

9. Sanne Westenberg (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200302444) 

10. Hanne Masseling (De Dinkel, 200300470) 

11. Lonneke Geers (De Dinkel, 200301400) 

12. Mia de Vente (Het Ravijn, 200300518) 

13. Maud Masselink (Z&PV de Veene, 200300512) 

14. Lionne Klarenbeek (ZPC De Hof, 200300108) 

15. Ellody Ausma (WS Twente, 200301092) 

16. Noa van den Berg (WS Twente, 200302118) 

DIS. Amy-Lynn Zweers (De Grunte, 200300390) 

32. 200m wisselslag - Heren 
11 - 11 jaar (Minioren 6)  

1. Léon van der Geest (E Z C, 200201005) 

2. Tristan Scholten (Swol 1894, 200201683) 

3. Luuk Einhaus (V Z & P C, 200200537) 

4. Sem de Goei (WS Twente, 200200029) 

5. Leon van den Hof (Dedemsvaart-AC, 200203269) 

6. Robin Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200211) 

7. Matthijs Poppe (Z&PV de Veene, 200201091) 

8. Jurre Hanstede (De Dinkel, 200201019) 

9. Edwin Kanis (Deltasteur, 200200505) 

10. Hidde Wernsen (Zignea, 200200697) 

11. Jens zum Grotenhoff (O Z & P C, 200200171) 

12. Bob Evers (O Z & P C, 200200233) 

13. Bram Kuipers (De Dinkel, 200200419) 

DIS. Jordi Kamps (O Z & P C, 200200213) 

DIS. Yoeri Karg (WS Twente, 200201515) 

DIS. Olaf Ophuis (WS Twente, 200200017) 

DIS. Luc Veenstra (WS Twente, 200201131) 

06:03.27
200m 02:57.69 177,69      

06:07.63
200m 02:57.09 177,09      

06:11.52
200m 03:02.53 182,53      

06:15.08
200m 03:07.15 187,15      

06:16.84
200m 03:09.34 189,34      

06:17.45
200m 03:09.50 189,50      

06:21.09
200m 03:07.92 187,92      

06:29.88
200m 03:11.80 191,80      

06:30.18
200m 03:13.10 193,10      

06:32.73
200m 03:11.06 191,06      

00:00.00

02:46.53

02:47.74

02:51.75

02:53.39

02:54.50

03:02.18

03:02.35

03:03.80

03:05.11

03:06.62

03:08.97

03:19.34

03:24.48

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00

00:00.00


